In The
Supreme Court of the United States

No.

D. ASHLEY PENNINGTON, in his individual and official capacities,
Petitioner,

BEATTIE 1. BUTLER,
Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrea Carver, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I
did, on the 11th day of September, 2020, hand file one copy of this Petition for Writ
of Certiorari with the Clerk’s Office of the Supreme Court of the United States and
further sent three copies, via UPS Ground Transportation, and one PDF copy, via

email, of said Petition to:

Jennifer Munter Stark Richard Kammen

Jennifer Munter Stark, Esquire, LLC Kammen & Moudy

210 Wingo Way #300 135 N. Pennsylvania St., Suite 1175
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 Indianapolis, IN 46204
jmunterstarklaw@gmail.com richard@kammenlaw.com

Maren L. Chaloupka Shon R. Hopwood

Chaloupka, Holyoke, Snyder, Ann Marie Hopwood

Chaloupka & Longoria, PC, LLO Law Office of Shon Hopwood, PLLC
Post Office Box 2424 3106 15th Street, NE

Scottsbluff, NE 69363-2424 Washington, DC 20017
mlc@chhsclaw.net shon@hopwoodsinghal.com

(via U.S. Mail) ann.marie@hopwoodsinghal.com

Counsel for Respondent



Affiant, Andrea Carver

THE LEX GROUPDC

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 500, #5190

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-0001

I am duly authorized under the laws of the District of Columbia to administer
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My Commission Expires: this /)™ day of SEPABM)DE( ROZ0
oo fled1 N T
o be filed for: otary Public
My commission expires / / / <>747/

Caroline W. Cleveland \“\\"\‘ll ‘}‘gw, iy
Counsel of Record o \‘\5_“_" ........ R G, %
Bob J. Conley N B .-g\‘\“Y A %é "1':. E
Emmanuel J. Ferguson 2 iT my ‘r’ﬁ"-'
CLEVELAND & CONLEY, LLC g KELTION -
171 Church Street, Suite 310 ';;"“,\"._ 1/1/2024 A
Charleston, South Carolina 29401 ’,/:fcr- ......... 0‘ ‘\‘
(843) 577-9626 U110, OF GO

ccleveland@clevelandlaborlaw.com
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Nancy B. Bloodgood

Lucy C. Sanders

BLOODGOOD & SANDERS, LLC

242 Mathis Ferry Road, Suite 201
Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464
(843) 972-0313
nbloodgood@bloodgoodsanders.com
Isanders@bloodgoodsanders.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: September 11, 2020



